

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2164/2012

DCM SHRIRAM INDUSTRIES LTD. NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T CENTRAL-III

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3624/2012

(With SLP(C) No. 20625/2012

(With SLP(C) No. 18964/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Arta Trana Panda, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms Prema Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr Anushruti, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 2164/2012

Matter is already ready to be listed before the Hon'ble  
Court. To be listed alongwith connected matters.

Item No.11

C.A. No. 3624/2012

Service of the sole respondent is complete.

Statement of case by the appellant has already been filed.

Respondent has not filed the same so far. It is no more a mandate otherwise as provided in the Supreme court Rules, 2013.

Appellant however, has to file affidavit of valuation. Be filed within three weeks time.

SLP(C) No. 20625/2012

Sole respondent has been served. No counter affidavit has yet been filed. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

No application for amendment of cause title as per provisions mentioned has been filed.

SLP(C) No. 18964/2014

Service of the sole respondent is still awaited.

List again on 4.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar