

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 4008, 5782, 18964, 24752,
25547 OF 2014 AND 6648 OF 2016

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6942 OF 2015 AND 5063 OF 216

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE FERTILISERS & CHEMICALS LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3rd August, 2016 along with CA. no. 6949-6950 of 2004 (main matter), when the following order was passed:-

"C.A.NOS.6949-50/2004, 10168, 10169 OF 2010, 780, 890,
1214, 2164, 3624, 5319, 5320, 7951 OF 2012, 4344, 4345 OF
2014

Ready matter.

C.A. NO. 5063/2016

Await service from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

C.A. NO. 5751/2011

Matter has already been updated as ready matter.

C.A. NO. 6942/2015

The ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he will be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day. If filed, be taken on record.

Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing affidavit of valuation.

SLP(C) NO.20144, 20625 OF 2012

Application for amendment of cause title be filed within two weeks time. Registry to process thereafter.

SLP(C) NO.4008, 5782, 24752, 25547 OF 2014

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 18964/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time.

Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.6648/2016

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 5.10.2016."

SLP (C)NOS. 4008, 5782, 24752, 25547 OF 2014

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit in any matters so far.

SLP (C)NO. 18964 OF 2014

It is submitted that Counsel for petitioner has on 22nd August, 2016 filed Spare Copy and Show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 23rd August, 2016 through Speed post. As per track report of Indian Postal Service notice has been delivered but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP (C)NO. NO. 6648 OF 2016

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6942 OF 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondent has on 4th August, 2016 filed Counter Affidavit and Counsel for the appellant has not filed the Affidavit of valuation till date as per New Amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5063 OF 2016

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the Affidavit of Valuation as per New Amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013 till date.

It is also submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed the Statement of case so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Desai, Advocate