

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6942 OF 2015
with
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5063 OF 2016

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -8

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. SANTOGEN SILK MILLS LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report dated 06.01.2017, failing which the civil appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

â |.....J.

(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI

MARCH 01, 2017

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6942/2015

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX.-8

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANTOGEN SILK MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 5063/2016

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 01/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ram Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Siddarath Krishana Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report dated 06.01.2017, failing which the civil appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)